
5.1.1 Consolidated document in favour of free ships and a
number of beneficiaries

Academic 
Programme

2022-
23

2021-
22

2020-
21

2019-
20

2018-
19

DM/MCh 224 218 201 183 170

MD/MS 126 122 112 95 74

PDCC 48 0 37 38 31

PDAF 9 9 19 10 -

PhD 91 70 62 47 34

BSc Nursing 20 43 30 45 69

BSc CMT 14 5

MSc CMT - - 1 - -
Total 
scholarships/fr
ee ships

518 462 476 418 378

Total students 860 758 736 642 524
Percentage of 
students with 
scholarship 
(%) 60.2 60.9 64.6 65.1 71.1


