

## Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences

Raebareli Road, Lucknow www.sgpgims.org.in

## **5.1.1 Consolidated document in favour of free ships and a number of beneficiaries**

Academic	2022-	2021-	2020-	2019-	2018-
Programme	23	22	21	20	19
DM/MCh	224	218	201	183	170
MD/MS	126	122	112	95	74
PDCC	48	0	37	38	31
PDAF	9	9	19	10	-
PhD	91	70	62	47	34
BSc Nursing	20	43	30	45	69
BSc CMT			14	5	
MSc CMT	-	-	1	-	-
Total scholarships/fr ee ships	518	462	476	418	378
Total students	860	758	736	642	524
Percentage of students with scholarship (%)	60.2	60.9	64.6	65.1	71.1

